9¢¢

1] o2 ] 3 4 7 8 9
116 8 3160-3508028 45 3149 052- 1 Tsra cobauku Pawl rod
9 3160-3508025 45 3149 0520 1 PyxosiTka ppiuara Lever handle
10 3160-3508039 1 KHomnka psruara Lever button
11 3160-3508036 45 3149 2997 1 [pyxuHa Tari cobayKu Pawl rod spring
12 252239-1129 459816 6479 1 [ait6a 16,5 npyXuHHAsK C HAPYKHBIMU 3yOLIAMU Spring washer 16.5 with outer teeth
13 3160-3508091 45 3149 2980 1 laiika kperieHrst 000JI0UKH Tpoca Cable sheathing nut
14 252156-112 459816 6007 2 Ilaii6a 10J1 Washer 10J1
15 201499-1129 459346 1261 2 Boar M10x30 Bolt M10x30
16  201457-1129 459346 1523 2 Bonr M8x22 Bolt M8x22
17 252135-T12 459816 6046 2 [ai16a 8 mpyxuHHAsK Spring washer §
18 252038-1129 459811 1256 2 Ilaii6a 8,4 Washer 8.4
19 258038-1129 459871 1049 4 I munT 3,2x16 Cotter 3.2x16
20 3160-3508068 45 3149 0530 1 Tpoc nmpuBoIa CTOSTHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake linkage cable
21 451/1-3508055 4531110777 1 TManenr Pin
22 3160-3508096 45 3149 060- 1 KpoH1uTeitH OTTSIXKHO#M Return bracket
23 31601-3508087 453149 3219 1 KpoHiuTeitH kpenaeHust 000J0YKH TPOca CTOSHOYHOTO Parking brake cable sheathing bracket
TOPMO3a
24 258054-1129 459871 1068 2 nmmaT 4x32 Cotter 4x32
25 469-3508050 454316 1869 1 Poruar mpuBoga CTOSSTHOYHOTO TOPMO3a Parking brake linkage lever
26 260034-1129 459862 1035 1 MManew 8x25 Pin 8x25
27  450-1602113-01 453111 7492 1 Bunka Fork
28  250611-1129 459553 1256 1 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
29  31601-3508043 1 CrepxeHb Stem
30 31601-3508042 1 Tsara npuBona B cbope Linkage rod in assy
31 252016-1129 459811 6209 1 laii6a 14,5 Washer 14.5
32 31601-3508156 453149 3223 1 Ornopa ppryara mpoMeXyTOUYHOTO Intermediate lever support
33 3160-3508150 45 3149 0537 1 Pbluar npoMexXyTouHbIi Intermediate lever
34 51-1106175 453114 037- 1 TpyxuHa OTTSKHAS Return spring
35 31601-3508160 453149 3224 1 KpoHiuteitH mpy>KuHbI Spring bracket
* - B koMIuiekrauuu ¢ Kopobkoi nepenay 3153-1700010
When the gearbox 31601-1700010 is installed
IHoarpymna 3510. Ycnaurenb BaKyyMHblii TOPMO32
Subgroup 3510. Vacuum Brake Booster
117 1 3151-3510010 454321 0067 1 Ycunutenb BaKyyMHBII TOPMO3a B cOope Vacuum brake booster in assy



LST

10

"

3160-3508015

3160-3508034

260031-M29

3160-3508052

31512-3508046

3160-3508030

)
= = [l

3160-3508021

3160-3508028

3160-3508025

3160-3508039 ———— ,
é/sa N

3160-3508036

12

13

14

15

252239-M29

3160-3508091

252156-N2

201499-M29

Puc. 116. IIpuBox MexaHU3Ma yIIpaBaeHUS CTOSHOYHBIM TOpMO30M (3508)
Fig. 116. Parking brake linkage (3508)

201457-N29
252135-M2

252038-MN29

258038-M29

3160-3508068
451[1-3508055
3160-3508096
31601-3508087
258054-M29
469-3508050
260034-MN29

450-1602113-01
250611-M29

31601-3508043
31601-3508042

258038-M29
258054-M29
252016-MN29
31601-3508156
201499-M29
252156-N2
3160-3508150
51-1106175
258038-M29
31601-3508160



86¢C

1] o2 ] 3 4 5 6 7 | 8 9

117 2 3151-3510040-01 4543210192 1 1 1 Knanan ynpaBneHus ¢ TOpIIHEM U KPBILIKON B cOope Control valve with piston and cover in assy
3 3151-3510050-01 454321 1260 1 1 1 Knanan ynpasienus B cbope Control valve in assy
4 450-3505043-11 453111 7739 1 1 1 Buika TonkaTens KjianaHa yrnpasieHUs Control valve pusher fork
5 3151-3510073 454321 1252 1 1 1 Kontpraiika M10x1 Check nut M10x1
6 3151-3510070 454321 0088 1 1 1 DUIbTp BO3MYLIHBII Air cleaner
7 3151-3510068 454321 0087 1 1 1 Brynka npyXuHbI KJ1altaHa yIIpaBIeHUs Control valve spring bush
8 258039 I129 459871 1050 1 1 1 munT 3,2x20 Cotter 3.2x20
9 3151-3510066 454321 0086 1 1 1 [NpyxwHa KiamnaHa ynpaBieHUs Control valve spring
10 3151-3510054-01 454321 1261 1 1 1 [MopiueHs KianaHa yrpaBleHus B coope Control valve piston in assy
11 3151-3510056 454321 0081 1 1 1 IMopureHs KnanaHa yrpaBiIeHUS Control valve piston
12 3151-3510058-01 454321 1262 1 1 1 Tonkarenp KianaHa yrpaBiIeHUsT Control valve pusher
13 3151-3510060 454321 0083 1 1 1 YrnoTHUTeNb KJ1anaHa yrpasieHUst Control valve seal
14 3151-3510064 454321 0085 1 | 1 [Iait6a npyXUHbI KJIaNIaHa YIpaBIeHUsI Control valve spring washer
15 3151-3510084 454321 0093 1 1 | [pyxuna nuacdparmbl KanaHa yrpasieHust Control valve diaphragm spring
16 3151-3510080 454321 0091 1 1 1 [uadparma kianaHa ynpasieHust Control valve diaphragm
17 3151-3510090-10 454321 1380 1 1 1 JnadparmMa mopurHst IepBUYHON KaMepbl Primary chamber piston diaphragm
18 3151-3510074 454321 0090 1 1 1 Kopmnyc knanana ynpasineHus Control valve body
19 351307 459964 2025 1 1 1 Bunt M8x18 cTronopHblit Lock screw M8x18
20 3151-3510092 454321 0096 1 1 1 Bydep nmopiiHs KianaHa yrnpaBiaeHUs Control valve piston buffer
21 3151-3510094 454321 0097 1 1 1 CoeIMHUTETb TOPLIHEH Piston connector
22 3151-3510088-10 454321 1379 1 1 1 [MTopieHb MepBUYHOM KaMephbl Primary chamber piston
23 201420-I129 459346 1506 6 6 6 Bont M6x20 Bolt M6x20
24 459816 6025 6 6 6 [ait6a 6 npykMHHAs Spring washer 6
25  3151-3510100-01 4543210193 1 1 1 Kppilika nepBUYHOI KaMepbl ¢ MaHXETOil B cOope Primary chamber cap with sleeve in assy
26 3151-3510106-10 4543210194 1 1 1 Kpbrilika nepBuyHON KaMepbl Primary chamber cover
27 3151-3510110 4543210102 1 1 1 KonbLo Hanpasisitoliee KPbILIKY IEPBUYHON KaMephbl Primary chamber guide
28  3151-3510114 4543210103 1 1 1 MamnxeTa KpBIIIKY MePBUIHON KaMephbl Primary chamber guide ring
29 3151-3510118 4543210105 1 1 1 [aii6a cronopHas Lock washer
30 3151-3510020 454321 0069 1 1 1 Koprryc ycunuresnst ¢ MaHXeToi B coope Stiffener body with sleeve in assy
31 3151-3510038 454321 0077 1 1 1 [I1ait6a cTromopHast Lock washer
32 3151-3510034 454321 0075 1 1 1 Manxera KopIryca Body sleeve
33 3151-3510030 454321 0073 1 1 1 Konbi10 Hammpapsioliee KopIryca YCUIUTest Stiffener body guide ring
34 3151-3510032 454321 0074 1 1 1 [I1ait6a ynmopHast Thrust washer
35 3151-3510024 454321 0070 1 1 | Kopnyc ycunuresns ¢ 6oiaramu B coope Stiffener with bolts in assy

118 36 3151-3510178 4543210123 1 1 1 Knaman obpatHbIii B cOope Return valve in assy



6SC

3151-3510010
3151-3510040-01
3151-3510050-01
450-3505043-11
3151-3510073
3151-3510070

CO~NOOTAPERWN=

3151-3510066
10  3151-3510054-01
11 3151-3510056
12 3151-3510058-01

13 3151-3510060
3151-3510064

3151-3510084 — S _
16 3151-3510080— ==\ta "6 A\
17 3151-3510000-10—=x N W= \\‘ W 4

) AR\ LN H !
1o s 19N NN N8 Y ) e

7,
~

\alf
20 3151-3510092m}/ \'/}/ e
KONIW 7~
W aiael |
\ iy \:f /

3151-3510088-10
23 201420-M29 \
24 459816 6025

25 3151-3510100-01

26 3151-3510106-10

27 3151-3510110

|
28 3151-3510114 L
29 3151-3510118

Puc. 117. Ycunurens BakyyMHbI# TopMo3a (3510)/1
Fig. 117. Vacuum brake booster (3510)/1

3151-3510020
3151-3510038
3151-3510034
3151-3510030
3151-3510032
3151-3510024



09¢

1] o2 ] 3 4 5 6 | 7 8 9
118 37 3151-3510182 4543210124 1 1 1 Kopryc o6paTHOro Ki1amaHa Return valve body
38 3151-3510186 4543210125 1 1 1 Kitaman obpaTHbIii ¢ HanpaBJIsIOLICH 111aiiboii B coope Return valve with guide washer in assy
39 24-3552016 454313 1584 1 1 1 [pyxuHa obpaTHOro KJanaHa Return valve
40  3151-3510194 454321 0127 1 1 1 Ipoknanka mryuepa ooGpaTHOTo KjanaHa Return valve union gasket
41 3151-3510192 4543210126 1 1 1 IITyuep obpaTHOro KJIanaHa Return valve union
42 3151-3510164-02 4543210195 1 1 1 Kpsilika BropuuHoii Kamepsbl ¢ 6o1Tamu B cbope Secondary chamber cover with bolts in assy
43 3151-3510170 4543210120 1 1 1 VYIioTHUTEIb HITOKA MOPLIHEN YCUIMTENS ¢ KOJIbLoM B cbope Stiffener piston rod seal with ring in assy
44 3151-3510176 4543210122 1 1 1 Konb11o ynioTHUTENS 1ITOKA MOPILIHEH Piston rod seal ring
45 3151-3510174 4543210121 1 1 1 YIUI0THUTENb IITOKA MOPIIHE ! Piston rod seal
46  352512-T129 459964 6047 1 1 1 Iaii6a 11 Washer 11
47  3151-3510144 4543210114 1 1 1 Yrop peryMpoBOUHbIi Adjusting stop
48  3151-3510146 4543210115 1 1 1 [ITaii6a cTronmopHast Lock washer
49 3151-3510142 4543210113 1 1 1 IIToK mopiHe# ycuauTenst Stiffener piston rod
50  3151-3510124 4543210106 1 1 1 Konb110 yImoTHUTEIbHOE Sealing ring
51  3151-3510150 4543210116 1 1 1 IIpyxuHa Bo3BpaTHast Return spring
52 352213 459964 4012 1 1 1 laiika M27x1,5 Nut M27x1.5
53 3151-3510128-10 454321 1381 1 1 1 [MopiiieHb BTOPUYHOI KaMepbl Secondary chamber piston
54 3151-3510132-01 454321 2705 1 1 1 [Iaii6a nprxumMHast Pressure spring
55 3151-3510134 4543210110 1 1 1 Kosnb1i0 onopHoe Thrust ring
56 3151-3510130-10 454321 1382 1 1 1 Juacdparma nopiuHs Piston diaphragm
57 258228-T18 4598759311 1 1 1 I mmmnT 0,8x250 Cotter 0.8x250
58 3151-3510200 4543210128 1 1 1 YexoJ 3a1LUTHBII Protective jacket
IMoarpynna 3512*. Perynarop nasnenuns
Subgroup 3512*. Pressure Governor
112 9  3160-3512010 45 3149 0462 1 1 1 Perynsitop nasnenust Return valve
10 3160-3512120 45 3149 0471 1 1 1 OcHoBaHUE PEeTYJISITOPA TaBICHUS Return valve base
11 252155-T12 459816 6006 3 3 3 Iaii6a 8 mpyXuHHas Spring washer 8
12 201453-1129 459346 1519 2 2 2 bonr M8x14 Bolt M8x14
13 250510-1129 459553 1055 2 2 2 laiika M6 Nut M6
18  201424-1129 459346 1510 2 2 2 Bont M6x30 Bolt M6x30
30 250512-1129 459553 1057 3 3 3 ['aiika M 10 Nut M10
31 252156-112 459816 6007 1 1 1 [laii6a 10 nmpyxkuHHast Spring washer 10
32 3160-3512122 45 3149 0473 1 1 1 Poruar ynpyruii Toggle
33 3160-3512140 453149 3114 1 1 1 Bonat perynupoBounblit M 10x45 Adjusting bolt M10x45
34 201458-1129 459346 1524 1 1 1 Bonr M8x25 Bolt M8x25



